UMass Dartmouth (0-1-1) -vs- Salve Regina (1-0-2)
9/7/2022 at Newport, R.I. (Toppa Field)

Date: 9/7/2022 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
gggzr;granr:c?éplpsagField UMass Dartmouth 0 0
Officials: Referee, Carlos Amado Asst. Referee, Taha Nasser Omar  [Salve Regina 2 0 2
Roa Scorer, Andrew Pezzelli
UMass Dartmouth 0 Salve Regina 2
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
D 2 Keven Lopes 0 0O 0 O 90 GK 0 Aidan Figueira 0 0O 0 O 90
M 5 Jacob Holland 0 0O 0 O 45 M 2 Danny Bond 1 0O 0 O 18
M 6 Cameron Aguiar 1 1 0 O 45 B 5 James Davies 0 0O 0 O 90
F 10 Lucas Passaro 1 1 0 O 90 M 7 Alec Quiroz 1 0O 0 O 90
D 13 Gabe DeOliveira 1 0O 0 O 45 M 8 Rich Ventura 1 0O 0 O 90
F 14 Joey Paiva 3 1 0 O 45 M 10 Jordan Borges 8 5 1 1 90
M 15 Justin Petrillo 1 0O 0 O 90 M 11 Sam Winiarski 1 0O 0 O 90
D 18 Jed Theilman 0 0O 0 O 45 S 13 Nick Diamond 5 3 1 0 90
GK 24 Anthony Buttafoco 0 0O 0 O 90 M 18 Nolun Pina 3 1 0 O 90
D 29 Jake Silva 1 1 0 O 45 B 20 Nathan Costantino 1 1 0 O 90
M 30 Denser Martinez 1 0O 0 O 45 B 22 Evan Arpin 0 0O 0 O 90
Substitutes Substitutes
7 Arlo Grey 0 0O 0 O 45 6 Aaron Muncaster 3 0O 0 O 0
8 Nick Mahjoory 0 0O 0 O 45 9 Zeke Menendez 0 0O 0 O 0
17 Anthony Canuto 1 0O 0 O 0 12 Sawyer Beyer 0 0O 0 O 0
20 Jake Provoyeur 0 0O 0 O 0 14 Kasey Lang 0 0O 0 O 0
21 Jacob Murphy 0 0O 0 O 0 17 Michael Manousos 0 0O 0 O 0
22 Kyle Rhines 0 0O 0 O 45 19 John Reichert 0 0O 0 O 0
25 Leonardo Monte Alto Brittes 0 0O 0 O 0 21 Joe Logue 0 0O 0 O 0
27 Brandon Araujo 0 0 0 oO 0 23 Kendy Prince 3 2 0 O 0
Totals 10 4 0 0 810 24 Ethan David 0 0 0 O 0
25 Emmet Schuele 3 1 0 O 72
26 Ben Tomas 0 0O 0 O 0
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves 28 Brandon Frank 0 0 0 o 0
24 Anthony Buttafoco 90:00 2 11 Totals 30 13 2 1 990
Totals 2 11
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Aidan Figueira 90:00 0 4
Totals 0 4
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
UMass Dartmouth 3 7 10 UMass Dartmouth 1 0 1
Salve Regina 15 15 30 Salve Regina 5 8
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
UMass Dartmouth 6 5 11 UMass Dartmouth 4 4 8
Salve Regina 2 2 Salve Regina 4 4 8
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
Salve Regina Jordan Borges PENALTY KICK
3:35 SRU Jordan Borges GOAL, goal number 0 for season.
GOAL by Salve Regina Nick Diamond, Assist by
21:48 SRU Nick Diamond Jordan Borges Jordan Borges

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.



Time
0:00
0:00
0:16
02:32

03:35

04:51

05:51
07:59
09:52
14:38

18:13
19:01

21:28
21:48

25:45
26:26
26:36
29:13
31:21
31:41
32:03

32:25

37:11
39:09
39:29
42:03
45:00
45:00

45:00

45:00
45:03
46:23
47:52
48:56
54:59
56:47

61:15

63:36

64:40
65:51

Team
SRU
UMD
SRU
SRU
UMD
SRU

SRU
SRU
UMD
SRU
SRU
UMD
SRU
SRU
SRU
UMD
SRU
SRU
SRU

SRU
SRU
SRU
UMD
UMD
UMD
SRU
SRU
SRU
SRU
SRU
SRU
UMD
SRU
UMD
UMD
SRU
SRU
SRU

UMD

SRU
UMD
SRU
SRU
SRU
SRU
UMD
UMD
UMD
UMD
UMD
SRU
UMD
SRU

Play By Play

Play
Aidan Figueira at goalie for Salve Regina.
Anthony Buttafoco at goalie for UMass Dartmouth.
Shot by Salve Regina Nick Diamond, Wide.
Shot by Salve Regina Alec Quiroz, Wide.
Foul on UMass Dartmouth.
Salve Regina Jordan Borges PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 0 for season.
UMass Dartmouth 0, Salve Regina 1
*
Shot by Salve Regina Jordan Borges, Save (by goalie) Anthony Buttafoco.
Foul on UMass Dartmouth.
Shot by Salve Regina Nick Diamond, Save (by goalie) Anthony Buttafoco.
Shot by Salve Regina Jordan Borges, Save (by goalie) Anthony Buttafoco.
Offside against UMass Dartmouth.
Shot by Salve Regina Rich Ventura, Wide.
Foul on Salve Regina.
Salve Regina substitution: Emmet Schuele for Danny Bond.
Shot by UMass Dartmouth Lucas Passaro, Save (by goalie) Aidan Figueira.
Foul on Salve Regina.
Shot by Salve Regina Sam Winiarski, Hit Crossbar.
GOAL by Salve Regina Nick Diamond, Assist by Jordan Borges
UMass Dartmouth 0, Salve Regina 2
*
Offside against Salve Regina.
Foul on Salve Regina.
Shot by UMass Dartmouth Joey Paiva, Save (by goalie) Aidan Figueira.
Shot by UMass Dartmouth Joey Paiva, Blocked.
Corner kick by UMass Dartmouth Denser Martinez [26:36].
Shot by Salve Regina Jordan Borges, Save (by goalie) Anthony Buttafoco.
Shot by Salve Regina Kendy Prince, High.
Corner kick by Salve Regina Jordan Borges [31:41].
Shot by Salve Regina Emmet Schuele, Blocked.
Corner kick by Salve Regina Jordan Borges [32:17].
Shot by Salve Regina Kendy Prince, Save (by goalie) Anthony Buttafoco.
Foul on UMass Dartmouth.
Foul on Salve Regina.
Foul on UMass Dartmouth.
Offside against UMass Dartmouth.
Corner kick by Salve Regina Jordan Borges [39:09].
Shot by Salve Regina Nathan Costantino, Save (by goalie) Anthony Buttafoco.
Shot by Salve Regina Aaron Muncaster, Blocked.
End of period [45:00].
Start of 2nd period [45:00].

For UMass Dartmouth: #2 Keven Lopes, #7 Arlo Grey, #8 Nick Mahjoory, #10 Lucas Passaro, #15 Justin Petrillo,
#24 Anthony Buttafoco, #22 Kyle Rhines.

For Salve Regina: #0 Aidan Figueira, #5 James Davies, #7 Alec Quiroz, #8 Rich Ventura, #10 Jordan Borges, #11
Sam Winiarski, #13 Nick Diamond, #18 Nolun Pina, #20 Nathan Costantino, #22 Evan Arpin, #25 Emmet Schuele.

Shot by UMass Dartmouth Anthony Canuto, Wide.

Shot by Salve Regina Nick Diamond, Save (by goalie) Anthony Buttafoco.
Offside against Salve Regina.

Corner kick by Salve Regina Jordan Borges [48:56].

Shot by Salve Regina Nick Diamond, Blocked.

Shot by UMass Dartmouth Gabe DeOliveira, Wide.

Foul on UMass Dartmouth.

Shot by UMass Dartmouth Denser Martinez, Wide.

Foul on UMass Dartmouth.

Shot by UMass Dartmouth Cameron Aguiar, Save (by goalie) Aidan Figueira.
Foul on Salve Regina.

Shot by UMass Dartmouth Jake Silva, Save (by goalie) Aidan Figueira.
Header Shot by Salve Regina Jordan Borges, Wide.



67:20
69:11
69:38
71:00
71:33
71:38

73:10
75:01
76:19

81:31
82:16

84:27
85:48
85:51
86:31
89:17
89:21
89:44
90:00

SRU
SRU
SRU
SRU
SRU
SRU
SRU
SRU
UMD
SRU
SRU
UMD
SRU
SRU
UMD
UMD
SRU
SRU
SRU
SRU
SRU
SRU
SRU

Shot by Salve Regina Jordan Borges, Save (by goalie) Anthony Buttafoco.
Shot by Salve Regina Emmet Schuele, Save (by goalie) Anthony Buttafoco.
Shot by Salve Regina Aaron Muncaster, High.

Corner kick by Salve Regina Nolun Pina [71:00].

Shot by Salve Regina Kendy Prince, Save (by goalie) Anthony Buttafoco.
Corner kick by Salve Regina Danny Bond [71:38].

Foul on Salve Regina.

Shot by Salve Regina Nolun Pina, High.

Shot by UMass Dartmouth Joey Paiva, Wide.

Shot by Salve Regina Jordan Borges, High.

Foul on Salve Regina.

Foul on UMass Dartmouth.

Foul on Salve Regina.

Shot by Salve Regina Danny Bond, High.

Shot by UMass Dartmouth Justin Petrillo, Wide.

Foul on UMass Dartmouth.

Shot by Salve Regina Jordan Borges, Wide.

Shot by Salve Regina Emmet Schuele, Blocked.

Corner kick by Salve Regina Nolun Pina [85:51].

Shot by Salve Regina Nolun Pina, Save (by goalie) Anthony Buttafoco.
Shot by Salve Regina Aaron Muncaster, Blocked.

Corner kick by Salve Regina Emmet Schuele [89:21].

Shot by Salve Regina Nolun Pina, Wide.

End of period [90:00].



