# UMass Dartmouth (0-1-1) -vs- Salve Regina (1-0-2) 9/7/2022 at Newport, R.I. (Toppa Field)

Date: 9/7/2022 Attendance: 159 Stadium: Toppa Field

Officials: Referee, Carlos Amado Asst. Referee, Taha Nasser Omar

Roa Scorer, Andrew Pezzelli

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
UMass Dartmouth	0	0	0
Salve Regina	2	0	2

#### **UMass Dartmouth 0**

#### Salve Regina 2

										, <u> </u>					
Pos	#	Player	SH	SOG	G	Α	MIN	Pos	#	Player	SH	SOG	G	Α	MIN
		Starters								Starters					
D	2	Keven Lopes	0	0	0	0	90	GK	0	Aidan Figueira	0	0	0	0	90
М	5	Jacob Holland	0	0	0	0	45	М	2	Danny Bond	1	0	0	0	18
М	6	Cameron Aguiar	1	1	0	0	45	В	5	James Davies	0	0	0	0	90
F	10	Lucas Passaro	1	1	0	0	90	М	7	Alec Quiroz	1	0	0	0	90
D	13	Gabe DeOliveira	1	0	0	0	45	М	8	Rich Ventura	1	0	0	0	90
F	14	Joey Paiva	3	1	0	0	45	М	10	Jordan Borges	8	5	1	1	90
М	15	Justin Petrillo	1	0	0	0	90	М	11	Sam Winiarski	1	0	0	0	90
D	18	Jed Theilman	0	0	0	0	45	S	13	Nick Diamond	5	3	1	0	90
GK	24	Anthony Buttafoco	0	0	0	0	90	М	18	Nolun Pina	3	1	0	0	90
D	29	Jake Silva	1	1	0	0	45	В	20	Nathan Costantino	1	1	0	0	90
М	30	Denser Martinez	1	0	0	0	45	В	22	Evan Arpin	0	0	0	0	90
		Substitutes								Substitutes					
	7	Arlo Grey	0	0	0	0	45		6	Aaron Muncaster	3	0	0	0	0
	8	Nick Mahjoory	0	0	0	0	45		9	Zeke Menendez	0	0	0	0	0
	17	Anthony Canuto	1	0	0	0	0		12	Sawyer Beyer	0	0	0	0	0
	20	Jake Provoyeur	0	0	0	0	0		14	Kasey Lang	0	0	0	0	0
	21	Jacob Murphy	0	0	0	0	0		17	Michael Manousos	0	0	0	0	0
	22	Kyle Rhines	0	0	0	0	45		19	John Reichert	0	0	0	0	0
	25	Leonardo Monte Alto Brittes	0	0	0	0	0		21	Joe Logue	0	0	0	0	0
	27	Brandon Araujo	0	0	0	0	0		23	Kendy Prince	3	2	0	0	0
		Totals	10	4	0	0	810		24	Ethan David	0	0	0	0	0
									25	Emmet Schuele	3	1	0	0	72
									26	Ben Tomas	0	0	0	0	0
_#_	•	keepers	-	Minute	_		Saves		28	Brandon Frank	0	0	0	0	0
_24_		ony Buttafoco		90:00	)	2	11			Totals	30	13	2	1	990
	Total	ls				2	11								
								,,	0 1		_	4			<b>-</b>
								_#_		keepers		Minutes			Saves
								0	Aidai	n Figueira		90:00	) (	)	4

Shots By Period	1	2	Total
UMass Dartmouth	3	7	10
Salve Regina	15	15	30
Saves By Period			
UMass Dartmouth	6	5	11
Salve Regina	2	2	4

Corner Kicks By Period	1	2	Total
UMass Dartmouth	1	0	1
Salve Regina	3	5	8
Fouls By Period			
UMass Dartmouth	4	4	8
Salve Regina	4	4	8

### **Scoring Summary**

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
3:35	SRU	Jordan Borges		Salve Regina Jordan Borges PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 0 for season.
21:48	SRU	Nick Diamond	Jordan Borges	GOAL by Salve Regina Nick Diamond, Assist by Jordan Borges

**Totals** 

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

## Play By Play

	_							
	Team	Play						
0:00	SRU	Aidan Figueira at goalie for Salve Regina.						
0:00	UMD	Anthony Buttafoco at goalie for UMass Dartmouth.						
0:16	SRU	Shot by Salve Regina Nick Diamond, Wide.						
02:32		Shot by Salve Regina Alec Quiroz, Wide.						
 02:25	UMD	Foul on UMass Dartmouth.						
03:33	S:35 SRU Salve Regina Jordan Borges PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 0 for season.  UMass Dartmouth 0, Salve Regina 1							
	SRU	*						
04:51		Shot by Salve Regina Jordan Borges, Save (by goalie) Anthony Buttafoco.						
	UMD	Foul on UMass Dartmouth.						
05:51		Shot by Salve Regina Nick Diamond, Save (by goalie) Anthony Buttafoco.						
07:59		Shot by Salve Regina Jordan Borges, Save (by goalie) Anthony Buttafoco.						
09:52	UMD	Offside against UMass Dartmouth.						
14:38	SRU	Shot by Salve Regina Rich Ventura, Wide.						
	SRU	Foul on Salve Regina.						
18:13	SRU	Salve Regina substitution: Emmet Schuele for Danny Bond.						
19:01	UMD	Shot by UMass Dartmouth Lucas Passaro, Save (by goalie) Aidan Figueira.						
	SRU	Foul on Salve Regina.						
21:28	SRU	Shot by Salve Regina Sam Winiarski, Hit Crossbar.						
21:48	SRU	GOAL by Salve Regina Nick Diamond, Assist by Jordan Borges						
		UMass Dartmouth 0, Salve Regina 2						
	SRU	*						
22:17		Offside against Salve Regina.						
	SRU	Foul on Salve Regina.						
25:45		Shot by UMass Dartmouth Joey Paiva, Save (by goalie) Aidan Figueira.						
26:26		Shot by UMass Dartmouth Joey Paiva, Blocked.						
26:36		Corner kick by UMass Dartmouth Denser Martinez [26:36].						
29:13 31:21		Shot by Salve Regina Jordan Borges, Save (by goalie) Anthony Buttafoco.						
31:41		Shot by Salve Regina Kendy Prince, High.  Corner kick by Salve Regina Jordan Borges [31:41].						
32:03		Shot by Salve Regina Emmet Schuele, Blocked.						
32:17		Corner kick by Salve Regina Jordan Borges [32:17].						
32:25		Shot by Salve Regina Kendy Prince, Save (by goalie) Anthony Buttafoco.						
	UMD	Foul on UMass Dartmouth.						
	SRU	Foul on Salve Regina.						
	UMD	Foul on UMass Dartmouth.						
37:11	UMD	Offside against UMass Dartmouth.						
39:09	SRU	Corner kick by Salve Regina Jordan Borges [39:09].						
39:29	SRU	Shot by Salve Regina Nathan Costantino, Save (by goalie) Anthony Buttafoco.						
42:03	SRU	Shot by Salve Regina Aaron Muncaster, Blocked.						
45:00		End of period [45:00].						
45:00	0	Start of 2nd period [45:00].						
45:00	UMD	For UMass Dartmouth: #2 Keven Lopes, #7 Arlo Grey, #8 Nick Mahjoory, #10 Lucas Passaro, #15 Justin Petrillo, #24 Anthony Buttafoco, #22 Kyle Rhines.						
		For Salve Regina: #0 Aidan Figueira, #5 James Davies, #7 Alec Quiroz, #8 Rich Ventura, #10 Jordan Borges, #11						
45:00		Sam Winiarski, #13 Nick Diamond, #18 Nolun Pina, #20 Nathan Costantino, #22 Evan Arpin, #25 Emmet Schuele.  Shot by UMass Dartmouth Anthony Canuto, Wide.						
45:03 46:23		Shot by Salve Regina Nick Diamond, Save (by goalie) Anthony Buttafoco.						
47:52		Offside against Salve Regina.						
48:56		Corner kick by Salve Regina Jordan Borges [48:56].						
54:59		Shot by Salve Regina Nick Diamond, Blocked.						
56:47		Shot by UMass Dartmouth Gabe DeOliveira, Wide.						
	UMD	Foul on UMass Dartmouth.						
61:15		Shot by UMass Dartmouth Denser Martinez, Wide.						
	UMD	Foul on UMass Dartmouth.						
63:36	UMD	Shot by UMass Dartmouth Cameron Aguiar, Save (by goalie) Aidan Figueira.						
	SRU	Foul on Salve Regina.						
64:40	UMD	Shot by UMass Dartmouth Jake Silva, Save (by goalie) Aidan Figueira.						
65:51	SRU	Header Shot by Salve Regina Jordan Borges, Wide.						

67:20	SRU	Shot by Salve Regina Jordan Borges, Save (by goalie) Anthony Buttafoco.
69:11	SRU	Shot by Salve Regina Emmet Schuele, Save (by goalie) Anthony Buttafoco.
69:38	SRU	Shot by Salve Regina Aaron Muncaster, High.
71:00	SRU	Corner kick by Salve Regina Nolun Pina [71:00].
71:33	SRU	Shot by Salve Regina Kendy Prince, Save (by goalie) Anthony Buttafoco.
71:38	SRU	Corner kick by Salve Regina Danny Bond [71:38].
	SRU	Foul on Salve Regina.
73:10	SRU	Shot by Salve Regina Nolun Pina, High.
75:01	UMD	Shot by UMass Dartmouth Joey Paiva, Wide.
76:19	SRU	Shot by Salve Regina Jordan Borges, High.
	SRU	Foul on Salve Regina.
	UMD	Foul on UMass Dartmouth.
	SRU	Foul on Salve Regina.
81:31	SRU	Shot by Salve Regina Danny Bond, High.
82:16	UMD	Shot by UMass Dartmouth Justin Petrillo, Wide.
	UMD	Foul on UMass Dartmouth.
84:27	SRU	Shot by Salve Regina Jordan Borges, Wide.
85:48	SRU	Shot by Salve Regina Emmet Schuele, Blocked.
85:51	SRU	Corner kick by Salve Regina Nolun Pina [85:51].
86:31	SRU	Shot by Salve Regina Nolun Pina, Save (by goalie) Anthony Buttafoco.
89:17	SRU	Shot by Salve Regina Aaron Muncaster, Blocked.
89:21	SRU	Corner kick by Salve Regina Emmet Schuele [89:21].
89:44	SRU	Shot by Salve Regina Nolun Pina, Wide.
90:00	0	End of period [90:00].